

2015 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROJECT

Location #1
PAVEMENT PRESERVATION CITY WIDE
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

| Item No. | Est. Qty | Unit | Description of Items | Engineers Estimate | | Elmer's | | Reith Riley | |
|----------|----------|------|---|--------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | 1 | LSUM | MOBILIZATION/TRAFFIC CONTROL | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 26,645.00 | \$ 26,645.00 | \$ 180,500.00 | \$ 180,500.00 |
| 2 | 70 | TON | AGGREGATE BASE | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| 3 | 5 | EA | DR STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040, FURNISH/ADJUST | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 4,250.00 |
| 4 | 2 | EA | DR STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 7045, FURNISH/ADJUST | \$ 910.00 | \$ 1,820.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,900.00 |
| 5 | 500 | SYD | SUBGRADE UNDERCUTTING, TYPE II, 1 FT | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 6 | 0 | EA | DAMAGED IRRIGATION SYSTEM | \$ (300.00) | \$ - | \$ (300.00) | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 7 | 39736 | SYD | COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE | \$ 3.00 | \$ 119,208.00 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 93,379.60 | \$ 2.10 | \$ 83,445.60 |
| 8 | 1180 | SYD | HMA BASE CRUSHING AND SHAPING | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,540.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 2,832.00 | \$ 5.75 | \$ 6,785.00 |
| 9 | 170 | FT | DETECTABLE WARNING, SURFACE MOUNT, BRICK RED, 24" WIDE | \$ 40.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 10,200.00 |
| 10 | 1389 | SYD | PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL | \$ 7.00 | \$ 9,723.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 38,892.00 | \$ 14.75 | \$ 20,487.75 |
| 11 | 8 | STA | MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,402.00 | \$ 11,216.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 8,800.00 |
| 12 | 210 | FT | CURB AND GUTTER, REM | \$ 10.73 | \$ 2,253.30 | \$ 3.40 | \$ 714.00 | \$ 11.25 | \$ 2,362.50 |
| 13 | 9.5 | STA | DITCH CLEANOUT | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,375.00 | \$ 615.00 | \$ 5,842.50 | \$ 505.00 | \$ 4,797.50 |
| 14 | 59 | EA | SPILLWAY CLEANING, SPECIAL | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 14,750.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 8,555.00 |
| 15 | 6 | EA | DR STRUCTURE COVER, ADJ, CASE 1 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 16 | 4 | EA | GATE BOX, ADJ, CASE 1 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 17 | 5 | EA | CATCH BASIN CASTING, ADJUST | \$ 330.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 18 | 41 | FT | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, STOP BAR | \$ 13.15 | \$ 539.15 | \$ 14.30 | \$ 586.30 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 533.00 |
| 19 | 1 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, LT TURN ARROW SYM | \$ 170.50 | \$ 170.50 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 |
| 20 | 1 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, ONLY | \$ 181.50 | \$ 181.50 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 185.00 |
| 21 | 293 | FT | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, SPECIAL EMPHASIS CROSSWALK | \$ 13.15 | \$ 3,852.95 | \$ 14.30 | \$ 4,189.90 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 3,809.00 |
| 22 | 420 | FT | PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 4 INCH, YELLOW | \$ 0.72 | \$ 302.40 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 441.00 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 399.00 |
| 23 | 1507 | FT | PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 4 INCH, WHITE | \$ 0.72 | \$ 1,085.04 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1,582.35 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 1,431.65 |
| 24 | 231 | SYD | AGGREGATE BASE, 2 INCH | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,386.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,848.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,039.50 |
| 25 | 378 | SYD | AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,646.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 5,481.00 |
| 26 | 930 | SYD | AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH | \$ 8.00 | \$ 7,440.00 | \$ 9.58 | \$ 8,909.40 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 8,835.00 |
| 27 | 805 | SYD | SHOULDER, CL I, 4 INCH | \$ 7.00 | \$ 5,635.00 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 3,912.30 | \$ 8.75 | \$ 7,043.75 |
| 28 | 40 | TON | GRANULAR MATERIAL, CL II | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 16.25 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 29 | 210 | FT | CURB AND GUTTER, CONC, DET C4 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,300.00 |
| 30 | 325 | SYD | RIPRAP, PLAIN | \$ 55.00 | \$ 17,875.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 16,575.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 11,375.00 |
| 31 | 50 | SFT | CONC, 6 INCH | \$ 6.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 875.00 |
| 32 | 57 | TON | HMA, 13A (220#/SYD) HAND PATCHING | \$ 250.00 | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 107.00 | \$ 6,099.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 18,525.00 |
| 33 | 91 | TON | HMA, 13A (165#/SYD) TOP COURSE | \$ 75.00 | \$ 6,825.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,735.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,735.00 |
| 34 | 91 | TON | HMA, 13A (165#/SYD) LEVELING COURSE | \$ 74.00 | \$ 6,734.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,735.00 | \$ 78.50 | \$ 7,143.50 |
| 35 | 5526 | TON | HMA, 13A (220#/SYD) TOP COURSE | \$ 72.00 | \$ 397,872.00 | \$ 62.98 | \$ 348,027.48 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 359,190.00 |
| 36 | 499 | SYD | SPILLWAY, HMA, SPECIAL | \$ 45.00 | \$ 22,455.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 19,960.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 18,712.50 |
| 37 | 7 | EA | MAILBOX, ADJ. | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 490.00 |
| 38 | 196 | FT | INFRARED JOINT REPAIR | \$ 38.50 | \$ 7,546.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 5,880.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,920.00 |
| 39 | 2300 | SYD | HIGH VELOCITY MULCH BLANKET | \$ 3.50 | \$ 8,050.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 3,450.00 |
| 40 | 10169 | SYD | 4" SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH | \$ 6.50 | \$ 66,098.50 | \$ 8.45 | \$ 85,928.05 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 76,267.50 |

Location #1 Total \$ 803,393.34 \$ 764,249.88 \$ 902,808.75

2015 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROJECT

Location #2
 S. UNION ST
 (COLD MILL FULL WIDTH 1 1/2" AND OVERLAY, 2" HMA)

| Item No. | Est. Qty | Unit | Description of Items | Engineers Estimate | | Elmer's | | Reith Riley | |
|----------|----------|------|---|--------------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 41 | 1 | LSUM | MOBILIZATION/TRAFFIC CONTROL | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 42 | 2225 | SYD | COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,450.00 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 5,228.75 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 9,345.00 |
| 43 | 2 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, RT TURN ARROW SYM | \$ 170.50 | \$ 341.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 386.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| 44 | 1 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, THRU ARROW SYM | \$ 242.00 | \$ 242.00 | \$ 171.00 | \$ 171.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 155.00 |
| 45 | 1 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, ONLY | \$ 181.50 | \$ 181.50 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 |
| 46 | 1 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| 47 | 95 | FT | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, SPECIAL EMPHASIS CROSSWALK | \$ 13.15 | \$ 1,249.25 | \$ 14.30 | \$ 1,358.50 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,235.00 |
| 48 | 740 | FT | PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 4 INCH, YELLOW | \$ 0.72 | \$ 532.80 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 1,036.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 925.00 |
| 49 | 770 | FT | PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 4 INCH, WHITE | \$ 0.72 | \$ 554.40 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 1,078.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 962.50 |
| 50 | 740 | FT | RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING | \$ 0.60 | \$ 444.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 814.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 740.00 |
| 51 | 270 | TON | HMA, 13A (220#/SYD) TOP COURSE | \$ 75.00 | \$ 20,250.00 | \$ 64.60 | \$ 17,442.00 | \$ 81.50 | \$ 22,005.00 |

Location #2 Total \$ 30,994.95 \$ 31,845.25 \$ 46,517.50

Location #3
 LOT N
 PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION

| Item No. | Est. Qty | Unit | Description of Items | Engineers Estimate | | Elmer's | | Reith Riley | |
|----------|----------|------|---|--------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 52 | 1 | EA | MOBILIZATION | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 14,500.00 |
| 53 | 923 | SYD | PAVEMENT REMOVE., SPECIAL | \$ 7.00 | \$ 6,461.00 | \$ 3.88 | \$ 3,581.24 | \$ 13.75 | \$ 12,691.25 |
| 54 | 23 | SYD | SIDEWALK, REM | \$ 7.00 | \$ 161.00 | \$ 15.21 | \$ 349.83 | \$ 11.75 | \$ 270.25 |
| 55 | 1 | EA | DR. STRUCTURE, REM | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 56 | 30 | FT | SEWER, REM, LESS THAN 12 INCH | \$ 30.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 1,170.00 |
| 57 | 13 | EA | REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL PARKING METER POST | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 254.00 | \$ 3,302.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 58 | 2 | EA | DR. STRUCTURE, 24 INCH, EJ 7045 CASTING | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 59 | 1 | EA | DR. STRUCTURE, 48 INCH, EJ 7045 CASTING | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 1,874.00 | \$ 1,874.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 60 | 1 | EA | SEWER TAP, 12 INCH | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 61 | 123 | FT | SEWER, CL IV RCP, 12 INCH, TRENCH DETAIL B | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,150.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 6,519.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,150.00 |
| 62 | 190 | SFT | SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH | \$ 5.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 12.10 | \$ 2,299.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 2,090.00 |
| 63 | 12 | FT | DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IN PLACE, REPLACEABLE, BRICK RED | \$ 35.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 334.00 | \$ 4,008.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 480.00 |
| 64 | 1 | LSUM | SITE PREPARATION AND GRADING | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 |
| 65 | 122 | FT | VALLEY GUTTER, CONC | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,196.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,050.00 | \$ 21.75 | \$ 2,653.50 |
| 66 | 540 | FT | CONC., CURB AND GUTTER DET C4, MODIFIED | \$ 18.00 | \$ 9,720.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 12,420.00 |
| 67 | 1725 | SYD | AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH | \$ 6.00 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$ 12.75 | \$ 21,993.75 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 18,112.50 |
| 68 | 209 | TON | HMA, 13A (220#/SYD) | \$ 75.00 | \$ 15,675.00 | \$ 78.50 | \$ 16,406.50 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 17,765.00 |
| 69 | 28 | FT | POST, STEEL, 3 LB. (14' LENGTH) | \$ 8.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 14.28 | \$ 399.84 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 280.00 |
| 70 | 5 | SFT | SIGN, TYPE IIIIB | \$ 19.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 71 | 7 | EA | PARKING METER POST, DOUBLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 2,625.00 |
| 72 | 992 | FT | PAVT MRKG, REGULAR DRY, 4 INCH, YELLOW | \$ 0.70 | \$ 694.40 | \$ 1.43 | \$ 1,418.56 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 1,289.60 |
| 73 | 238 | FT | PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4 INCH, BLUE | \$ 0.75 | \$ 178.50 | \$ 2.04 | \$ 485.52 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 440.30 |
| 74 | 3 | EA | PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL | \$ 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 121.00 | \$ 363.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 330.00 |
| 75 | 288 | SYD | PREMIUM HARDWOOD MULCH, 3 INCH | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,872.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 1,512.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 864.00 |
| 76 | 10 | EA | CORNUS RACEMOSA (GREY DOGWOOD) | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 17.40 | \$ 174.00 |
| 77 | 46 | EA | DIERVILLA IONICERA (DWARF BUSH-HONEYSUCKLE) | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 2,898.00 | \$ 61.50 | \$ 2,829.00 |
| 78 | 10 | EA | THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'TECHNY' (TECHNY ARBORVITAE) | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 255.00 | \$ 2,550.00 |

Location #3 Total \$ 79,371.90 \$ 144,320.24 \$ 155,984.40

2015 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROJECT

Location #4
 MDOT- GRANDVIEW PARKWAY
 (COLD MILL FULL WIDTH 1 1/2" AND OVERLAY, 2" HMA)

| Item No. | Est. Qty | Unit | Description of Items | Engineers Estimate | | Elmer's | | Reith Riley | |
|--------------------------|----------|------|---|--------------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 79 | 7300 | SYD | COLDMILLING HMA SURFACE | \$ 2.00 | \$ 14,600.00 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 17,155.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 16,060.00 |
| 80 | 785 | TON | HMA, 4E10, HIGH STRESS | \$ 70.00 | \$ 54,950.00 | \$ 63.60 | \$ 49,926.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 61,230.00 |
| 81 | 1 | LSUM | PAVEMENT CLEANING | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 275.00 |
| 82 | 2500 | FT | PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4 INCH, WHITE | \$ 0.30 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 0.52 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 83 | 1400 | FT | PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4 INCH, YELLOW | \$ 0.30 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 0.52 | \$ 728.00 |
| 84 | 72 | FT | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, STOP BAR | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 13.20 | \$ 950.40 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 864.00 |
| 85 | 220 | FT | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, 6 INCH, CROSSWALK | \$ 7.50 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 3.14 | \$ 690.80 | \$ 2.85 | \$ 627.00 |
| 86 | 2 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, ONLY | \$ 140.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 171.00 | \$ 342.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 310.00 |
| 87 | 2 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, LT TURN ARROW SYM | \$ 120.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 290.00 |
| 88 | 1 | LSUM | MOBILIZATION/TRAFFIC CONTROL | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| Location #4 Total | | | | | \$ 86,470.00 | | \$ 87,324.20 | | \$ 99,184.00 |

Location #5
 MDOT- M-37 (OLD MISSION)
 (COLD MILL FULL WIDTH 1 1/2" AND OVERLAY, 2" HMA)

| Item No. | Est. Qty | Unit | Description of Items | Engineers Estimate | | Elmer's | | Reith Riley | |
|----------------------------|----------|------|---|--------------------|------------------------|-------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 89 | 2045 | SYD | COLDMILLING HMA SURFACE | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,090.00 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 4,805.75 | \$ 3.45 | \$ 7,055.25 |
| 90 | 175 | TON | HMA, 4E10, HIGH STRESS | \$ 70.00 | \$ 12,250.00 | \$ 79.50 | \$ 13,912.50 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 16,100.00 |
| 91 | 1 | LSUM | PAVEMENT CLEANING | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 275.00 |
| 92 | 800 | FT | PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4 INCH, WHITE | \$ 0.30 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 0.52 | \$ 416.00 |
| 93 | 1000 | FT | PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4 INCH, YELLOW | \$ 0.30 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 0.52 | \$ 520.00 |
| 94 | 1 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, ONLY | \$ 140.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 171.00 | \$ 171.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 155.00 |
| 95 | 1 | EA | PAVT MRKG, OVLY COLD PLASTIC, LT TURN ARROW SYM | \$ 120.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 145.00 |
| 96 | 1 | LSUM | MOBILIZATION/TRAFFIC CONTROL | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 11,250.00 |
| Location #5 Total | | | | | \$ 24,640.00 | | \$ 29,729.25 | | \$ 35,916.25 |
| MDOT PROJECT TOTAL= | | | | | \$ 111,110.00 | | \$ 117,053.45 | | \$ 135,100.25 |
| PROJECT TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,024,870.19 | | \$ 1,057,468.82 | | \$ 1,240,410.90 |